

Sessions (POCSO) Case No. 44/2023

Order No. 01 dated 28/04 /23

Received the case record from the court of Ld. C.J.M., Jalpaiguri by firisti in connection with Banarhat P.S case no 62/2023 date 16/03/23 u/s 363/365 IPC .

Perused the case record .

I.O. files a prayer before the Ld. C.J.M., Jalpaiguri on 27.04.23 praying for adding sec. 376(1) of IPC and Sec 04 of the POCSO Act.

Today Ld. P.P moves the prayer of the I.O. praying for adding Sec. 376(1) of IPC and Sec 04 of the POCSO Act.

C.D. is produced today.

I.O is present .

Heard Ld. P.P. Perused the C.D.

On perusal of the C.D., prima facie it appears that there is sufficient materials for adding 376(1) of IPC and Sec 04 of the POCSO Act. against the accused.

As such let the Sec 376(1) of IPC and Sec 04 of the POCSO Act be added accordingly.

Return C.D.

Register the case under the POCSO Act accordingly.

The accused person namely Sajjan Khan is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till 12.05.2023.

Fix **12.05.2023** for production of the accused person and I.O.'s report.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
(Under the POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge,
(Under the POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri