

**Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 44/2023**  
(CIS No.- 44/2023)

**Order 04 date 20/05/2023**

Today is fixed for production of accused person and I.O's report.

Sole accused person namely Sajjan Khan is produced from J/C.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person along-with fresh vokalatnama.

CD is not produced.

No report has been submitted by I.O as yet.

Fix on **(02.06.2023)** for production of accused person, hearing of bail petition and I.O's report.

Call for C.D.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri