

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 44/2023

(CIS No.- 44/2023)

Order 16 date 16/12/2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person & framing of charge.

Sole accused person on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld.PP is present.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Fix on (**24-03-2026**) for appearance of the accused person & framing of charge.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(In Charge)

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(In Charge)